

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8422/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2010 in SCRLA No.1558/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment as party respondent and office report )

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Debal Banerji, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, AAG

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

For the applicant/ Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Intervenor Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Krishanu Adhikary, Adv.

Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for impleadment (Crl.M.P. No. 969 of 2011).

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit to the application.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve copy of the application to all the parties.

List the matter thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

