

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8422/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2010 in SCRLA No. 1558/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG. (Mentioned by)  
for Ms. Garima Prashad,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,AOR.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To retain its position and not to be deleted.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER(Note:- The matter is likely to be listed on 05<sup>th</sup> May, 2017)