

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8422/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2010 in SCRLA No. 1558/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anju thomas, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AORMr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letters circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeking adjournment for four weeks and learned counsel for the petitioner opposing such adjournment.

List the matter on Tuesday, the 18th July, 2017, as agreed by learned counsel for the parties.(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER