

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8422/2010

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Devyani Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Shravaya Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let information be given to Ms. Garima Prasad, Senior Advocate by the Registry to pass on the message to the clients for making alternative arrangements.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)