

ITEM NO.1732

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8422/2010

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on the earlier counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Issue notice to the petitioner informing and requiring, therein, to make alternative arrangement and appoint a counsel in the present matter, returnable on 18.07.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

