

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8422/2010

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, learned counsel states that during the course of the day he will file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner.

Registry to verify and proceed further accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER