

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8422/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2010 in SCRLA No. 1558/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)