

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2955/2024

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 18-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ojaswa Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented and counter affidavit has already been filed by respondent No.2 at the SLP stage.

contd...

Ld. counsel for the impleader has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is not complete. Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement immediately.

Original records have been received from the High Court as well as Trial Court.

List again on 3.1.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd