

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2955/2024

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
IA No. 21401/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Niharika Tanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel appearing for respondent No.2, list the matter
on 03.09.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR