

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2955/2024

JUSAB JUMABHAI MOKHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 21401/2010 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv. (not present)  
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anukrati Awasthi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (not present)  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 seeks adjournment on the ground that Mr. Kapil Sibal, learned senior counsel is indisposed.

List the matter on 18.02.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR